20-42, but specifically excluding subsection 20-40(a)(9), (13), and (14) shall be deemed to be
charged with a noncriminal violation and shall be assessed a civil penalty of eleven dollars
($11.00).

"This penalty is proposed to be increased from $11.00 dollars to one hundred and one dollars
($101.00)."

(d) Any person who stops, parks or stands a vehicle in violation of the terms of subsection
20-40(a)(13), regarding parking in any pay-designated parking space without paying the
required fee, or subsection 20-40(a)(14), regarding stopping, standing and parking a vehicle in
the vicinity of a school entrance, shall be deemed to be charged with a noncriminal violation and
shall be assessed a civil penalty of fifty dollars ($50.00).

"This penalty is proposed to be increased from $50.00 dollars to one hundred and one dollars
($101.00)."

No new or increased regulatory costs shall be associated with this proposed amendment.

GOOD FAITH ESTIMATE OF THE NUMBER OF BUSINESSES LIKELY TO BE IMPACTED BY THE 
PROPOSED ORDINANCE: 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION THE GOVERNING BODY DEEMS USEFUL (IF ANY):